
North Carolina Jail Administrators Association

Officers and Board of Directors (2024-2025)  

President Vice President

Frederick Hayes  (2027) Denise Mitchell (2025)  

Sampson County S O Duplin County Detention Center

112 Fontana St 208 Duplin Street

Clinton, NC  28328 Kenansville, NC  28349

910-592-2085 910-372-9089

fhayes@sampsonsheriff.com denise.mitchell@duplincountync.com

 

 

Treasurer Secretary Executive Director

Heath Helms (2025) Bill Flint (2027) Elaine Christian

McDowell County S O Moore County S O P O Box 41368

593 Spaulding Rd 302 S. McNeill Street Raleigh, NC  27629

Marion, NC  28752 Carthage, NC  28327 919-876-0687

828-652-2236 x 1250 910-947-2931 elaine@execman.net

hhelms@mcdowellsheriff.org  bflint@moorecountync.gov

Bryan Rowland (2027) Linwood Straughn (2027)

Buncombe County S O Onslow County Sheriff's Office

20 Davidson Drive 717 Court Street

Asheville, NC  28801 Jacksonville, NC  28540

828-250-4886 910-989-4091

bryan.rowland@buncombecounty.org linwood_straughn@onslownc.gov

Richard Adams (2026) Thomas Bailey (2026) Telisa White (2026)

Iredell County S O Caldwell County S O Mecklenburg County S O

PO Box 287 2351 Morganton Blvd SW 801 East Fourth Street

Statesville, NC  28687 Lenoir, NC   28645 Charlotte, NC  28202

704-832-2332 828-217-0006 980-314-5303

richard.adams@co.iredell.nc.us tbailey@caldwellcountync.org telisa.white@mecklenburgcountync.gov

 

Durwin Briscoe (2025) Rodney Wiles (2025)

Cleveland County S O Yadkin County S O

PO Box 1508 PO Box 443

Shelby, NC  28150 Yadkinville, NC  27055

704-476-3053 336-849-7853

durwin.briscoe@clevelandcountync.gov rwwiles@yadkincountync.gov

Sheriff Tony Durden Sheriff J.E. (Buddy) Harwood Eddie Caldwell 

Sheriff of Caswell County Sheriff of Madison County NC Sheriffs' Association

PO Box 1177 348 Medical Park Drive P O Box 20049

Yanceyville, NC  27379 Marshall, NC  28753 Raleigh, NC  27619-0049

336-694-9311  828-649-2721 919-459-1052 (Office)

tdurden@caswellcountync.gov sheriffharwood@madisoncountync.gov ecaldwell@ncsheriffs.net
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